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IRWMP Stakeholder Contact List 7/9/2013

Category / Stakeholder Contact Title Phone No. Email Address
Cities & Communities
City of Patterson Mike Willett Public Works Director 209-895-8065 MWillett@ci.patterson.ca.us 1 Plaza Circle, Patterson, CA 95363
City of Newman Garner Reynolds Public Works Director 209-862-4448 greynolds@cityofnewman.com 1162 Main St. PO Box 787, Newman, CA 95360
City of Riverbank J.D. Hightower Development Services Director 209-863-7124 jhightower@riverbank.org 6707 Third St. Riverbank, CA 95367

Virginia Madueno Mayor (NO LONGER MAYOR) 209-968-7052 vmadueno@riverbank.org 6707 Third St. Riverbank, CA 95367
City of Waterford Tim Ogden City Manager togden@cityofwaterford.org 312 E Street, Waterford, CA 95386

Matt Erickson Public Works Director (primary contact) 209-874-2328 merickson@cityofwaterford.org 312 E Street, Waterford, CA 95386
City of Oakdale Mike Brennan Oakdale City Council brennandesign@mac.com 455 South Fifth Ave, Oakdale, CA 95361

Mike Brennan Oakdale City Council 209-847-1581 mbrennan@ci.oakdale.ca.us 455 South Fifth Ave, Oakdale, CA 95361
Community of Keyes Rosemary Winter Keyes Community Services District - Utility Foreman 209-668-8341 rwinter1950@yahoo.com 5061 7th Street, P.O. Box 699, Keyes, CA 95328

M Jones Keyes Community Services District - MaintenanceForeman mjones@keyescsd.org 5061 7th Street, P.O. Box 699, Keyes, CA 95328
Keyes Community Services District Lee Fremming District Engineer 209-723-2066 Lee Fremming  2816 Park Avenue, Merced, CA 95348-3375

J Parker Keyes CSD Board President jparker@keyescsd.org
Community of Denair Dennis Findley Denair Municipal Advisory council 209-669-8560 3850 N. Gratton Rd, P.O. Box 217, Denair CA 95316
Denair CSD Gaylon Wade gwade@denaircsd.org
Community of Del Rio
Community of Westley Coleen Sanguinetti Westly Community Services District 209-892-7953 coleen@gvni.com PO Box 26, Crows Landing CA 95313
Community of Riverdale Kelly Murphy Riverdale Park Tract Community Services Disrict 209-537-1214 PO Box 26, Modesto, CA 95358
Community of Monterey Park Franisco Diaz Monterey Park Tract Community Services District 209-499-1113 daiz@hotmail.com PO Box 1301, Ceres, CA 95307
Community of Knight's Ferry Christine Bonjour Knights Ferry Comminity Services District 209-881-3300 atlascu@sbcglobal.net PO Box 860, Oakdale, CA 95361-0860
Community of Crows Landing Connie Payan Crows Landing Community Services District 209-484-1096 connieepayan@gmail.com PO box 537, Crows Landing, CA 95313
Disadvantaged Communties
Community of Grayson Connie Payan Grayson Community Services District 209-484-1096 connieepayan@gmail.com PO Box 158, Westly, CA 95387
Community of Hickman
Community of Empire
Community of Riverdale Kelly Murphy Riverdale Park Tract Community Services Disrict 209-537-1214 PO Box 26, Modesto, CA 95358
Irrigation and Water Districts
Turlock Irrigation District (prime) Debbie Liebersbach Water Planning Department Manager 209-883-8428 Debbie Liebersbach  333 East Canal Dr. PO Box 949, Turlock, CA 95381-0949
Modesto Irrigation District Walt Ward Assistant GM - Water Operations 209-526-7459 walterw@mid.org 1231 Eleventh St. Modesto, CA 95354 or PO Box 4060, Modesto, CA 95352
Eastside Irrigation District Al Rossini 209-874-3739 ewd@jbmj.com

Joe Marcotte Retired jbm@jbmj.com
Oakdale Irrigation District Steve Knell General Manager 209-847-0341 x207 srknell@oakdaleirrigation.com 1205 East F Street, Oakdale, CA 95361
Merced Irrigation District Tom Stephens Water Resources Specialist 209-722-5761 tstephens@mercedid.org 744 W 20th St. Merced, CA 95340
Ballico-Cortez Water District Victor Yamamoto? 209-634-1224
Ballico Community Water Service District Manuel Jimenez Board President 209-648-6366 manuelj1976@yahoo.com P.O. Box 255, Ballico, CA 95303
Delhi Water District Stephany Perry delhiwd@yahoo.com
San Luis & Delta-Mendota Water Authority Ara Azhderian Water Policy Administrator 209-826-9696 ara.azhderian@sldmwa.org 
Hilmar Water District (hilmarcwd@aol.com) Dale Wickstrom District Manager 209-632-3522 hilmarcwd@aol.com P.O. Box 1060, 8319 Landor Ave, Hilmar, CA 95324
Del Puerto Water District Bill Harrison General Manager 209-892-4470 wharrison@delpuertowd.org P.O. Box 1596, Patterson, CA 95363
Counties
Stanislaus County Matt Machado Stanislaus County Public Works Director 209-525-6550 machadom@stancounty.com 1716 Morgan Rd, Modesto CA 95358

Sonya Harrigfeld Director of Environmental Resources 209-525-6770 sharigf@envres.org 3800 Cornucopia Way, Suite C, Modesto, CA 95358
Juan Gonzalez Associate Planner, Community Development Department 209-525-6330 gonzalezj@stancounty.com 1010 Tenth Street, Suite 3400, Modesto, CA 95354
Dave Leemon

Merced County Ron Rowe   Environmental Health Specialist 209-381-1097 rrowe@co.merced.ca.us 2222 M St. Merced, CA 95340
Others
Stanislaus County Farm Bureau Wayne Zipser Executive Director 209-522-7278 WayneZ@stanfarmbureau.org 1201 L Street, Modesto, CA 9354 / P.O. Box 3070, Modesto, CA 95353

Tom Orvis Government Affairs Director 209-522-7278 tomo@stanfarmbureau.org 1201 L Street, Modesto, CA 9354 / P.O. Box 3070, Modesto, CA 95353
Friends of the Tuolumne Allison Boucher aboucher@bendbroadband.com 1900 NE 3rd Street, Ste 106, PMB 314, Bend, OR 97701 
Turlock State Park
Native American Tribe(s)
Gomes Lake (Stanislaus County) Matt Machado Stanislaus County Public Works Director 209-525-6550 machadom@stancounty.com 1716 Morgan Rd, Modesto CA 95358

209-236-0330 1022 14th Street, Modesto, CA 95354
Tuolumne River Trust Patrick Koepele 209-588-8636 Patrick Koepele 

209-815-2200 (cell)
Nature Conservancy Laura Jensen 916-642-8068 Laura_Jensen@TNC.org

415-533-8167 (cell)
Nature Conservancy Jeanne Brantigan jbrantigan@TNC.ORG

padillaengineering@yahoo.com
River Partners (RD 2092, aka Dos Rios) Julie Rentner Regional Director - Central Valley (209) 521-1700 ext 23 jrentner@riverpartners.org 912 11th Street, Suite LL2, Modesto, CA 95354
RD 2091 (aka Chase) Wendel Trinkler
RD 2063 (aka Crows Landing) Joe Sallaberry
RD 1602 (aka Del Puerto) Dan Roberts
RD 2100
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Category / Stakeholder Contact Title Phone No. Email Address
RD 2099
RD 2101 (aka Blewett) James Coddington
RD 2031 (aka Elliot) William Lyons, Jr
RD 2102
Local Government Commission Laura Podolsky Project Manager 916-448-1198 x311 lpodolsky@lgc.org 1303 J Street, Ste 250, Sacramento, CA 95814
Salida Sanitary Sewer District Mike Gilton District Manager 545-4987 mgilton@salidasanitary.net  P.O. Box 445, Salida, CA 95368
Empire Sanitary Sewer District Don Hankins District Clerk 522-3687 (office) empiresanitary@sbcglobal.net
CV-Salts Coalition Daniel Cozad Integrated Planning and Management, Inc 909-747-5240 dcozad@intpln.com 360 Lakeside Ave, Redlands, CA 92373
East Stanislaus Resources Conservation District Chester Anderson Watershed Coordinator, Middle San Joaquin Watershed 209-581-7558 esrcdwater@gmail.com 3800 Cornucopia Way, Suite E, Modesto, CA 95358

Chester Anderson 
Modesto citizen Wayne Bridegroom bridegroom@gmail.com
MCDC Board Member Denny Jackman Modesto Community Development Corporation 209‐343‐4174 dennyj@clearwire.net  504 Laurel Avenue, Modesto, CA 95351
Modesto citizen Jesse Roseman 510-220-6927 jessetroseman@gmail.com
Self-Help Enterprises Felipe Casas? Community Development Specialist 559-802-1688 felipec@selfhelpenterprises.org P.O. Box 6520, Visalia, CA 93290
Self-Help Enterprises Eddie Ocampo EddieO@selfhelpenterprises.org
Neighboring IRWM Regions
Merced Hicham Eltal MAGPI Chairman 209-722-5761 heltal@mercedid.org P.O. Box 2288, Merced, CA 95344
Westside-San Joaquin Ara Azhderian Water policy Administrator (SLDMWA) 209-826-9696 ara.azhderian@sldmwa.org
Tuolumne-Stanislaus Pete Kampa General Manager (Tuolumne Utilities District) 209-532-5536 pkampa@tuolumneutilities.com

John Mills 209-532-0432 sixbit@sonnet.com P.O. Box 1160, Columbia, CA 95310
Eastern San Joaquin Mel Lytle Water Resources Coordinator (San Joaquin County Public Works) 209-468-3089 mlytle@sjgov.org
Yosemite-Mariposa Pat Garcia District Manager (Mariposa County Resource Conservation District) 209-966-3431 mcrcd@sti.net 5900 Fairgrounds Road 9P.O. Box 746), Mariposa, CA 95338

Brenda Ostrom Project Manager (Mariposa County Resource) 209-966-8432 bostrom@sti.net
Mokelumne/Amador/Calaveras (MAC) Rob Alcott 707-785-1008 ralcott@aol.com


